
KANSAS STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, Child Nutrition & Wellness

Kansas leads the world in the success of each student. 

2022 Child Nutrition & Wellness Advisory Council Members 
Jackie Auxier Second Harvest Community Food Bank jauxier@ourcommunityfoodbank.org 816-364-3663
Jolyn Baldner USD 232 De Soto jbaldner@usd232.org 913-667-6200
Megan Barnard USD 266 Maize mebarnard@usd266.com 316-722-0900
Deb Brehm USD 343 Perry dbrehm@usd343.org 785-597-5138
Jessica Bryan USD 337 Royal Valley bryanj@rv337.org 785-966-2246
Karla Capansky Barber County kcapansky@usd254.org 620-886-3370
Beth Carlton Child Care Links childcarelinks@sbcglobal.net 620-669-0291
Mary Clark La Petite Academy, Inc. mclark@learningcaregroup.com 913-633-6138
Janelle Dean Midway Southern Baptist Church smallwondersmidway@yahoo.com 316-524-8410
Kaleena Frick P0079 Kids Kampus kaleenafrick.kidscampus@gmail.com 620-241-8499
Richard Hampton USD 263 Mulvane & SNA-KS President rhampton@usd263.org 
Marti Higdon P0258 Salina Family YMCA mhigdon@salinaymca.org 785-825-2151
Kelly Horn P0163 Sunshine Connections bkhorn2012@yahoo.com 785-625-2093
Adam Inman Kansas Department of Agriculture adam.inman@ks.gov 
Audrey Monroe Kansas Beef Council audrey@kansasbeef.org 785-273-5225
Jill Monroe P0018 SEK-CAP jillm@sek-cap.com 620-724-8204
Kris Nicholson Child Care Aware 785-823-3343
David Paul USD 259 Wichita dpaul@usd259.net 316-973-2160
Shannon Rosauer Live Well Geary County shannon.rosauer@gmail.com 402-440-7405
Lisa Ross K-State Research and Extension lkross@ksu.edu 785-532-2714
Robyn Stuewe Midwest Dairy Association rstuewe@midwestdairy.com 
Chris Wagner USD 501 Topeka cwagner@tps501.org 785-295-3076
Cheryl Watts EVCO Wholesale Food Corp. cheryl@evco-online.com 785-456-5281
Brooke Wolf Quality Care Services qltyser@sbcglobal.net 316-321-7237
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For more information, contact: 
 
Cheryl S. Johnson 
Director, Child Nutrition & Wellness 
(785) 296-2276 
www.kn-eat.org  
csjohnson@ksde.org 

Kansas State Department of Education 
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102 
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212 
(785) 296-3201 
www.ksde.org 

 

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.  
 

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal 
access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General 
Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201. 
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